This catalog covers the Amphenol MIL-C-26482, Series 2 Connectors. These connectors are bayonet coupling type, and they
 feature crimp contacts that are rear insertable and rear releasable. They can be ordered through Amphenol, by military or
 equivalent proprietary part numbers.
The connectors covered in this catalog broaden the miniature cylindrical family offered by Amphenol, so that now
 users have the broadest range of product available to them.
Should more information be required concerning the connectors covered in this publication, or if special application needs
arise, please contact factory :
AMPHENOL     1

MIL - C26482, Series 2
Ordering Information
HOW TO ORDER BY MILITARY PART NUMBER
MIL-C-26482 SERIES 2 CONNECTORS
MS  3470  W  12  10  P  W
1        2      3    4    5   6   7
1. Connector Type
MS designates Military Standard
2. Connector Style
3470  wall mounting receptacle with narrow flange
3472  wall mounting receptacle with wide flange
3471  cable connecting receptacle
3474  am nut receptacle
3476  straight plug
3. Service Class
L  aluminum shell, electroless nickel finish, fluid
    resistant insert
A  aluminum shell, black anodized finish, non-conductive
    fluid resistant insert
W aluminum shell, olive drab cadmium plated, fluid
    resistant insert
Note: For stainless steel shell, passivated, order by Amphenol proprietary Class G
 Class L inactive older classes E and R (Ref. MIl-C-26482)
4.,5.  Shell size and insert arrangement - See chart on page 4 and
pattern drawings that follow.
6. Contact Types
    P designates pin
   S designates socket
   A designates less pins
   B designates less sockets
Note: Use A & B only when other than a full complement of power contacts is to be
installed
 7. Insert Rotation
“W”, “X”, “Y”, “Z”, designates that insert is rotated in it’s shell
from normal position. No letter required for normal (no rotation)
position. See page 4 for description of alternate positions.
For ordering information on accessories, such as protection caps and backshell
hardware, contact factory.
AMPHENOL     14
j
3475  straight plug with RFI grounding fingers
Series II
Notice : All information, including illustrations given herein is believed to be accurate at the time of printing. In lieu of design advances, Amphenol
reserves the right to change specifications without notice. This publication MIL-C-26482,Series 2  REV 01/10 supercedes all existing Amphenol
literature on  Series 2  Connectors.
Series II
AMPHENOL     16
Notes :
Series II